____ د

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): BERND STEINBACH (11/15/2006), FRANK WALLMANN (11/15/2006), KLAUS G. LEDERER (11/17/2006), DAVID SAAR (11/13/2006), AND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Name: PALYON MEDICAL CORPORATION Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	C/O PRESENT INVESTMENTS, LLC 250 WEST 57TH ST., SUITE 1716
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	State:NEW YORK
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America zip: 10107
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/601,586 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Kevin M. Kocun LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6383 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: kkocun@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun
9. Signature:	
2	January 23, 2007
Signature	Date
Kevin M. Kocun - 54,230 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

728631

PATENT REEL: 018803 FRAME: 0233

-

Form PTO-1595	RECOF	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):
Sidney David (11/17			
Additional Assigr	ees (2. Continued):		
	,		
Internal Address:			<u> </u>
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Internal Address:		a	<u> </u>
Street Ad dr ess:			
City:	State;	Country:	Zip;
Assignee Name:			
nternal Address:		1	
Street Address:			
Sity:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	
dditional Patent Applicatio A. Continued:	n Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	

Docket No.:

	former PTO/SB/15 (S-00) Medified LOL K8 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	PALYON 3.0-021
Whereas, I, Bernd Steinbach	of
Ginsterweg 20; 61169 Friedberg; GERMANY	
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM	······································
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number <u>11/601,586</u>	nt was filed on <u>November 16, 2006</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Palyon Medical Corporation	
corporation of <u>Florida</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	
c/o Present Investments, LLC; 250 West 57th St., Suite 1716	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the ser	we:
aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pa he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an- nfringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its agai representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the epresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m it rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid biain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the nd paid by said assignee.	d including all claims for damages by reason of pas- own use and the use of its successors, assigns an rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an rents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- t without further remuneration, to execute and delive ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and a icate to said assignee or its representatives all fact war requested, to testify in any interferences or othe asy become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mak d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be born
ihen known.	Ra 1 Ha 'la
<u>11-15-2006</u>	pland Membrank
	Bernd Steinbach
Frank Call	
<u>FRANK WALLMANN</u> Typed Name of Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
*RIANK WIFLL MAND Typed Name of Witness	

	former PTC/SB/15 (8-00) Modified (Dia
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	PALYON 3.0-021
Whereas, I. Frank Wailmann	of
Mozartstrasse 6a; D-64319 Pfungsladt; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM	······································
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number <u>11/601,586</u>	onf was filed on <u>November 17, 2006</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	
for which an International Application was filed on	, 25
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Palyon Medical Corporation	
a corporation of Florids herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	telling address is
c/o Present Investments, LLC: 250 West 57th St., Suite 1716	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisau Inited States of America and all other countries, f
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat- said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicatio assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi crown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patente m all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, fi itents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit - d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns an ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ar ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom - arein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and delivi- ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and a icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mak assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees i is expenses incident to said applications to be borr
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail inglittui oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisau Inited States of America and all other countries, fi itents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns ar rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ar ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom arein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- nos for Letters Patent on said improvements and a icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- asy become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be borr filing date and application number of said application
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail inglittui oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisal Inited States of America and all other countries, fi tents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns an ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom prein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and i icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth as become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees he expenses incident to said applications to be born filling date and application number of said application many context is a successors.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest that representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest that representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi- chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc- obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisau Inited States of America and all other countries, fi trents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns an rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom arein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv nos for Letters Patent on said improvements and i icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth asy become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal t assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees he expenses incident to said applications to be born filing date and application number of said application
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail inglittui oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisal Inited States of America and all other countries, fi tents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns an ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom prein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and i icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth as become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees he expenses incident to said applications to be born filling date and application number of said application many context is a successors.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail inglittui oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisat Inited States of America and all other countries, f itents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns ar- rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents ar- ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom prein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and ri- icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth asybecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees he expenses incident to said applications to be born filling date and application number of said application and application number of said application
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigned of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communi chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail inglittui oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to alc obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, th and paid by said assignee.	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisal Inited States of America and all other countries, fi tents for seld invention claiming priority or benefit d including all claims for damages by reason of pa own use and the use of its successors, assigns an ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents an ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom prein; and the undersigned for me and my leg t without further remuneration, to execute and deliv ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and i icate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ver requested, to testify in any interferences or oth as become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mal d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees he expenses incident to said applications to be born filling date and application number of said application many context is a successors.

•

Nov 17 06 11:37a - Klaus Lederer

p.1

	The shark his web as /Owdershi
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	PALYON 3.0-021
Whereas, I, Kłaus G. Lederer	
1736 Persimmon Drive; Naples, Florida 34109	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hareafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa Application Number 11/601,586	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United State	95.
And	
Whereas, Palyon Medical Corporation	
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailin	y address is w York New York 10187
c/o Present Investments, LLC: 250 West 57th St., Suite 1716; Ne	W 10K, 188W 10K 4010
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
$r_{\rm ext}$ - $r_{\rm ext}$ - $r_{\rm ext}$ with a police tion over the bar law DE traction ADC (DE	Juding all claims for damages by reason of pa
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and no infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own tegal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority of Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant with all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications fi assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever i legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may b all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignt patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the ex and paid by said assignee.	in base and the use of its accession, patients a on said improvements or resulting therefrom it; and the undersigned for me and my lag hout further remuneration, to exacute and deliv or Letters Patent on said improvements and to said assignee or its representatives all far requested, to testify in any interferences or oth become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma signee, its successors, assigns and nominees openses incident to said applications to be bor
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and no infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority of Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant with all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever is all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald as- obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the ex- and paid by said assignee.	s for said invention training priority of betrom during all claims for damages by reason of par- ieuse and the use of its successors, assigns an on said improvements or resulting therefrom it; and the undersigned for me and my leg- hout further remuneration, to exacute and deliv- or Letters Patent on said improvements and to said assignee or its representatives all far requested, to testify in any interferences or othe become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma signee, its successors, assigns and nominees openses incident to said applications to be bor

PATENT

. poeses

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	PALYON 3.0-021
Whereas, I, David Saar	of
Saar Associates, Inc.; 37 Todd Ridge Road; Titusville,	New Jersey 08560
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented co	
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM	
x for which an application for a United States Letters P Application Number 11/601,586	aient was fled on <u>November 17, 2006</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	lent was executed by ma on
for which an international Application was filed o	n és
, designating the Unit	ed States.
And	
Whereas, Palyon Medical Corporation	
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e melling address is
c/o Present Investments, LLC; 250 West 57th St., Suite 1	716; New York, New York 10107
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same,
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United S invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without timitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty. Infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same to legal representatives, and including the right to claim such ; Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cove all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary b obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countrie and paid by said assignee.	tates of America and all other countries in and to solo il original, divisional, continuation, substitute or releasue he United States of America and all other countries, for d patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of , and including all claims for damages by reason of past r its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to t therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ment without further remunoration, to execute and deliver patents or said assignee or its representativos all facts municate to said assignee or its representativos all facts renever requested, to tastily in any interferences or other ts may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to s, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
when known.	A A
11/13/04	A. A. Aam.
Date	David Saar
Betty Saar Typed Name of Witness	
x 'Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
([s-315.	

.

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	PALYON 3.0-021
Addigation of White the second	PALTUN 3.0-021
	_
Vhereas, I. Sidney David	of
1210 Town Center Way, Livingston, New Jersey 07039	
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal	n new and useful improvements in
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMP SYSTEM	November 17, 2006
VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION FOMP STSTEW [x] for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number 11/601,586	nt was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on
and	, and the second s
Whereas, Palyon Medical Corporation a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose magnetic structure in the second structur	nalling address is
a corporation of <u>Florida</u> herein reteried to as assigned whose in o/o Present Investmenta, LLC; 250 West 57th St., Suita 1716; New 1	York, New York 10107
do Present investments, LLC, 200 Wast of the Street Vietness in the sate	me;
	tollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof
	priginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, inted therefor in the United States of America and all
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom is said herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, or for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the os said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by sa	Il applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such narks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heira and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	Il applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such narks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heira and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	Il applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such narks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heira and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom is said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	In applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of seid applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, or for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to tastify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to said applications to be borne and paid by sa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date)	Il applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such narks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heira and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom is said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	In applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of seid applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
State of County of Marka	In the different in the orthogonal control of a minimized induction in the orthogonal in a market is hereby and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assignee to its assignee and covenant explicational, continuation, reissue and other applications erect to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid it protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, or for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un- requested, to tastify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to said applications to be borne and paid by sa- assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa- And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Noth Kr</u> , <u>2ick</u> before Douid to me persbealty known on the individual who assutes	In the different in the order of and invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications erect to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of seid applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
State of County of Marka	In the different in the order of and invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications erect to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of seid applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, or for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to tastify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful pa- assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) State of <u>UWO</u> (bate) SS; County of <u>UWO</u> (bate) SS; On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Astur ky</u> <u>2604</u> before David, to me personally known as the individual who assouter that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for <u>Author</u> <u>David</u>	In the different in the ordered duction that interest different in the provided the formation of the set of th
Substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, or for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to tastify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful pa- assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. (Date) State of <u>UWO</u> (bate) SS; County of <u>UWO</u> (bate) SS; On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Astur ky</u> <u>2604</u> before David, to me personally known as the individual who assouter that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for <u>Author</u> <u>David</u>	In the different and the order of and invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heira and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever fings in which any of seid applications or patents may this, and to do generally averything necessary to aid it protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said application (Signature) a me personally came the above-named <u>Signey</u> d the foregoing instrument, why acknowledged to ma or the purposes therein set fortig. LISA A. GARBELL
State of <u>Multiple</u> <u>M</u>	In the different in the orthest for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications erect to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of seid applications or patents may tiths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said application (Signature) a me personally came the above named <u>Signey</u> d the foregoing instrument, why acknowledged to me or the purposes therein set fortit. LISA A. GARBELL A Notary Public Of New Jersey